102122560

10219	2000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Botont and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen B. Getsy Gary L. Mengeu Frederick P. Minkemeyer Dewey R. Carlile, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Silgan Plastics Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	70
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: Dalls Pike Industrial Park R.D. 1, Box 252
Other	City: Triadelphia State: WV Zip: 26059
Execution Date: July 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & addressés) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard V. Westerhoff	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Included in the attached check in the amount of \$780.00)
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document. Richard V. Westerhoff Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy July 25, 2002 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2002 WABDELRI 00000023 022556 10205020 01 FC.581 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN B. GETSY, of 11 Jaycee Drive, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pittsburgh 15243; GARY L. MENGEU, of 6 Chestnut Lane, Wheeling, in the County of Ohio, State of West Virginia 26003; FREDERICK P. MINKEMEYER, of 937 Hill Street, Rayland, in the County of Jefferson, State of Ohio 43943; and DEWEY R. CARLILE, JR., of 43556 Belmont Warnock Road, Belmont, in the County of Belmont, State of Ohio 43718; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: CONTAINER CLOSURE WITH HINGED LID for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Dallas Pike Industrial Park, R.D. 1, Box 252, Triadelphia, WV 26059, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

-1 of4-

PLASTICS CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

Stylus Gets

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA) SS: COUNTY OF OHIO

On this _______, 2002, before me personally appeared STEPHEN B. GETSY to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: November 6, 2006

(SEAL)



GARY C. MENGEU
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF OHIO) SS:
On this
the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: November 6, 2000
(SEAL) OFFICIAL ROLL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGIMA TORRIE J. ENGLEMART CONTINENTAL PLASTICS 6.D. \$1, 80X 252 TRIABELPHIA, WY 26059 BY CONTINENTAL PLASTICS NOV. 6, 2006 FREDERICK P. MINKEMEYER FREDERICK P. MINKEMEYER
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)) SS:
COUNTY OF OHIO)
On this, 2002, before me personally appeared
FREDERICK P. MINKEMEYER to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC PROJECTION OF THE PUBLIC PROJECT
My Commission Expires: November 6, 2006
(SEAL) OFFICAL NOTABLY FUSICE STATE OF WEST VIRGINA FORBIG I. ENGLEHART CONTINENDAL PLASTICS R. D. 181, 80X 252 TRIADELPHIA, WV 26059

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0437

DEWEY R. CARLILE, JR.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)
COUNTY OF OHIO) SS:
On this
My Commission Expires: November 10, 2006
(SEAL) NOTABLE PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIGINA TO HERE J ENGLEHART CONTINENTAL PLASTICS TO J. #1, 80X 252 THATIEL PHA. WV 26059 WY LUMBURS AN EXPLIES MOV. 6, 1905